LELAND TOWNSHIP BOARD

P.O. Box 238 Lake Leelanau, MI 49654

Shirley Garthe, Treasurer Lisa Brookfield, Clerk Susan Och, Supervisor

Phone 231-256-7546 Fax 231-256-2465

Mariann Kirch, Trustee Clint Mitchell, Trustee

Public Notice

Monday, November 06, 2023, 1:00 PM Leland Township Office, 489 W Main Street, Lake Leelanau, MI

The Leland Township Board has scheduled a workshop to discuss Sunset Shores SAD Sewer System.

A quorum of the Leland Township Board will be present, but no Board action will be taken.

Lisa Brookfield, Leland Township Clerk Posted: October 27, 2023